Docket No.: 0459-0593P 09-10-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 102216418 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kjeld Holbek 19.04.02 Name: Giantcode A/S Address: Lucernevej 11, Klokkerholm Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Hjallerup State/Prov.: ☐ Other Country: Denmark ZIP: DK-9320 Execution Date: July 31, 2002 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) April 30, 2001 09/830,701 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leonard R. Svensson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 30,330 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 747 00000098 09830701 09/09/2002 TDIAZ1 8. Deposit account number: 01 FC:581 02-2448 State/Prov.: VA City: Falls Church (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 22040 Country: U.S. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 28, 2002 Leonard R. Svensson

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

il documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Kjeld Holbek Bregnevej 22 DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark

do hereby declare that I have assigned to

Giantcode A/S Lucernevej 11, Klokkerholm DK-9320 Hjallerup Denmark

all my rights to

United States Patent Application No. 09/830,701 for the invention entitled

BINDER SYSTEMS DERIVED FROM AMORPHOUS SILICA AND BASES

In witness thereof the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below:

The Assignor:

Place and Date:

Kjeld Holbek

2003-07-3/

The Assignee:

Giantcod MS

19941 US 01

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

PATENT REEL: 013257 FRAME: 0812